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5-port Industrial PoE Switch with
24/48 Vr; Power Input

8-port Industrial PoE Switch with
24/48 Vv Power Input and Wide Temperature -

Introduction

The EKI-2525PA and EKI-2528PA1 are a 5/8-port unmanaged PoE (Powes-ovar-Ethernet) Indusirial Ethemet switches that supports 4 PoE ports which are classified as power source
aquipment {PSE). These PoE davices make centralized power supply possible and provide up to 15.4 watts of power per port. Advantech EXE PoE devices can be usad to power JEEE
802.3af compltant powered davices (PD) through Ethernet cable and eliminate the need for additional power wiring. Advantech EKI PoE devicas come equipped wilh a1l the standard
features of the EXI family. Furthermore, they offer a 24/48 V. redundant power input design and is secured with a double protection mechanism; Power Polarity Reverse Protect and
an Overload Current Resettable Fuse. Advantech EKI PoE devices coms with compact metal housing that rates P30 to help against frem dusty industrial eavironments.

Specifications
Communications ' Enviranment
= Standard IEEE 802.3, 802,30, B02 3x, 802.3af = Operaling Temperature -10 ~ 60°C (14 ~ 140°F) (EKI-2525PA)
= LAN 10/ 00Base-T {X) . Widetemp. model - -40~ 75°C {40 ~ 167°F) (EKI-2528PAl}
= Trensmission Distance Upio 100m = Storage Temperature 40 -~ 85°C (401 - 185°F)
= Transmission Speed  Upto 100 Mbps .= QOperaling Humidity 5~ 95% {non-condensing)
' ) « Storage Bumidity (- 95% (non-condensing)
Interface = MTBF 440,132 hours
= Gonnectors Pok Ports: 4 {Ports 1 ~ 4) ‘ i .
Bihemet poris: 1 (Port 5 ~ Port 8), EKI-2525PA Certification
Ethemet posts: 4 {Port 5 ~ Port 8), EKI-2528PA! u Safety U508
6-pin removable serew terminal (power & relay) = EMI FCC Part 15 Subpast B Class A, EN 55022 Class A
w LED Indicators P1, P2, P-Fail = EMS EN 61000-4-2
10A100TX: Link/Activity, Duplex{Coftision EN 61000-4-3
‘ EN 61000-4-4
Power ‘ EN 61000-4-5
= Power Gonsumption  EKI-2526PA: 62.5W (Full load Pof) EM 61000-4-6
: EKI-2528PAL 65 W (Full load PoE) N 61000-4-8
» Power lnput 24148 Voe, redundant dua inputs » Shock |EC 60068-2-27
= Power Onipul 15,4 W al 48 V {per PoE port) : = Freefall 1EC 60068-2-32
= Fault Outpul 1 Relay Output » Vibration fEC 60068-2-6
Wechaiism _ « Palent hifp:/fwwrwadvantech.comylegal/patent
= Dimensions (W x H x D} 48.6 x 140 x 95 mm (1.91" x 551" ¢ 3.74") de ill Il‘l H
» Entlosure 1730, Metal shell with sofid mounting kils OI‘ d g fOI‘IIIlI‘l'IOIII
» Mounting DIN-ra], Wall = EKI-2525PA ?n'gl-?{t Swilch with 4 pori-PoE and 24/48 Voc Power
Protection ‘ » EXI-2528PA1 B-port Switch with 4 porl-PoE and 24/48 Vi Power
= Reverse Polarity Present taput (Wide Temp)
= {verload ecrrent Presant

17152 ADVNTECH industrial Ethernet Soultions
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UT-1310A

Gigabit Enhance Converter, SFP Slot

Description

UT-1310A Gigabit Media Converter is specifically designed for large workgroups such as enterprise or campus environments which demand
maximum bandwidths, and engineered fo offer a solution for networks that are ready to expand or migrate from copper-based Gigabit triple speed
fo Fiber-based Gigabit network. Along with the capability of converting media transmissions, UT-1310A features intelligent functions like

Auto MDIMDIX, LFS (Link Fault Signalling), LEDs, DIP swiches etc to provide-easy plug-and-play, continuous monitoring and thereby minimize
downtime for mission-critical networks.

Featuring an RJ45 port and an SFP slot, UT-1310A converts 10/100/1000Base-T network to 1000Base-SX/LX fiber network or vice versa by easlly
integrating copper with fiber and allowing them to operate smoothly. This gives the utmost fiexibility in instafling various connections over fiber and
extend the reach of Gigabit Ethernet connectivity over single-mode or multi-mode fiber via SFP module. UT-1310A offers you the most economic
and cost-effective solution to meet your need for long distance transtissions up to 120km,

RoHS Auto |
Cefc Ea
Features Highlight
- 1x 10/100/1000Base-T, RJ45 Ethemet port ~ Support to transmit VLAN packets (IEEE802.1q)
- 1 x 100Base-F XM 000Base-X with SFP slot o " - Support to ransmit Quality of Service (IEEEB02.1p)
- Auto MDUMDI-X and Auto-negotiation Support on RJ45 port - Support to transmit STP packets ({EEEB02.1d)
- Extends distance up fo 2km for Mult-mode under full duplex mode and - Support Hot-swappable for a working system without
up to 120km with long-haul single-mode under full duplex mode interrupting its operation

- Support packet size up fo 9KB - LFS (Link Fault Signaling) with ALW's LED fo indicate link
- Enhanced with DIP-Switch for Link Fault Signaling, 1.oop-back Tesﬁng failure status and support to work for redundent link with L2 switch
and SFP duail speed seting - Support to install with 12-slot Rack Mount Media

Converter Chassis

Speciﬁcations

Standards
- s

DIP-Switch
’ T

i 10Base-T (Ethemet) Link Faulk Signaling function
% 100Base-TX/100Base-FX {Fast Ethemet) Local Leopback function
| 1000Base-T Remote Loopback function

1000Base-SXLX

1UGFX SFP trancsiver

2 sFPUG) ‘
Depends on SFP module (MM or SM)

Up to 550km or 2km for Multi-mode
Up to 120km for Single-mode

FCC Part 15 of Class A & CE Approved
§ EN 55022 Class A -

EN 61000-3-2

EN 61000-3-3

1 EN 55024

{EC/EN 61000-4-2 (ESD) Level 4
IEG/EN 61000-4-3 (RS) Level 2
1EC/EN 61000-4-4 {EFT) Leve! 2
IEG/EN 61000-4-5 (Surge) Level 3
IEC/EN 61000-4-6 {CS) Level 2

1 |EC/EN 61000-4-8 (PFMF) Level 2
IECIEN 61000-4-11

1 RoMs

Up 1o 1000Mbps
400

12vDEe, DG Jask
<6 Watt
H 100-240VAC, 50-60Hz, 12VDCHA AC Adaptar
ironment

Aluminum
738x234x1092(mm)

it Glgabit Enhance Convarter, SFP Slot

150g i
Desklop, Chassis Compatibl Note :

- P, s8i P ] * The SFP gommunication tistance upon the reques! (support E50m fo 120km).
02-05 o‘ﬂ?‘c * Spacificalions subjact to change withoul notfce.

10~90% RH {non-condensing)
5-80% RH (non-condensing)

PWR, Fiber, RJ45, 1000, LNK/ACT, ALM (LFS)

AMERICAN STANDARD
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UT-9125D-00 Bio-4 -9 850 220 550 900 - 33 LC Duplex
UT-91250-02 Gto-t -19 1310 2,000 2,000 2,000 - 3.3 LC Duplex
UT;912}SD-10 -951t0-3 -23 1310 550" 550 550 10,000 3.3 LC Duplex
UT-81250-20 -8to4 24 1310 - - - 20,000 3 LC Duplex
UT-8125D-40 -4to-1 -24 1310 - - - 40,000 3.3 LC Duplex
UT-51250-80 Oto+5 =24 1850 .- - - 80,000 33 LC Duplex
UT-9125D-120 Oto+5 -28 1650 - - - 120,000 3.3 LC Duplex

* 550 m use with mode conditioning launch patch cord.

% Temperature :

% Humidity :

Safety Comply :

._Applications :

Data center cabiing infrastructure

Use with Media converter

Operating : 0°C to +70°C
Storage : -40°C-fo +85°C

Operating : 10% to 95% RH

Storage : 5% to 95% RH

Class { Laser

Compliant 21 CFR 1040.10 and 1040.11

Compliant EN 60825-1

High density connections between networking equipment

High capacity /O in Storage Area Networks, Network Attached Storage, and Storage Servers
Switched fabric O such as ultra high bandwidth switches and routers

e b e v e,

e 1 i

Use with Switch




._Product Introduction & Benefits

The LINK SFP Mini-GBIC Glgabit Ethernat module can instali
into LINK Media Converter or Switch products with SFP Mini-GBIC
interface. The distance can be extended from 220/550 meters
{Multimode), up to 80 kilometers {Singlemode).

UT-9125D-00 The LINK SFP transceivers are hot-swappable and hot-pluggable.

. You can plug-in and out the transceiver to/from any SFP port
without having to power down the Media Converter/Switch,

UT-91250-10

CISCO Compatible
Orther Brand Compatible Available

UT-9125D-00 : 1000Base-SX, SFP 1.25G, 220/550m, Multimode, 850 nm
UT-9125D02 :1000Base-LX, SFP 1.25G, 2km, Multimode, 1310 nm
UT-8125D-10 :1000Base-LX, SFP 1.25G, 10km, Singlemode, 1310 nm
UT-9125D-20 : 1000Base-LX, SFP 1.25G, 20km, Singlemode, 1310 nm
UT-9125D-40 : 1000Base-LX, SFP 1.25G, 40km, Singlemode, 1310 nm
UT-9125D-80 : 1000Base-ZX, SFP 1.25G, 80km, Singlemode, 1550 nm
UT-9125D-120 : 1000Base-ZX, SFP 1.25G, 120km, Singlemode, 1550 nin

@
Main Features :

¢ Compliant with IEEE802.3z Gigabit Ethemet standard

« Compliant with Fiber Channel standard

o Supported Digital Diagnostic Monitoring Interface (DDMI)
» Industry standard small form ‘pluggable (SFP) package

¢ Duplex L.C connector

o Compliant with multi Source Agreement

+ Single power supply 3.3V

s TTL signal detect indicator

» Hot Pluggable

s Class 1 laser product compites with EN 60825-1
¢ Plug and Play Installation
* RoHS Compliant

FCC

Class A Approval
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